

**3SHB 1873** - H AMD TO H AMD (H-5672.3/08) **1199**  
By Representative Rodne

**FAILED 2/16/2008**

1 On page 1, beginning on line 10 of the amendment, after  
2 "benefit of" strike ":(a) The" and insert "the"

3 On page 1, beginning on line 13 of the amendment, after "life"  
4 strike all material through "life" on line 15 of the amendment

5 On page 1, line 17 of the amendment, strike "parent, or such  
6 life insurance beneficiary" and insert "or parent"

7 On page 3, line 22 of the amendment, after "decedent's" strike  
8 ":(a) Parents" and insert "parents"

9 On page 3, beginning on line 24 of the amendment, after "life"  
10 strike all material through "life" on line 26 of the amendment

11 On page 3, beginning on line 27 of the amendment, after  
12 "child," strike "parent, or such life insurance beneficiary" and  
13 insert "or parent"

**EFFECT:** Removes the sole beneficiary of the decedent's life insurance policy from the list of beneficiaries that may recover under the general wrongful death statute or the survival statutes.